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Compact PalmOTDR-S120 Handheld
OTDR

The compact  palmOTDR now of fers  even more test ing
capacit ies ,  f lex ib i l i ty  and value with a  combinat ion of
850/1300/1310/ 1490/1550/1625/ 1650nm
(Mono/double/tr ip le  wavelength)  OTDR,
1310/ 1490/1550nm PON Power  Meter ,  Stabi l i sed Laser
Source and VFL.  The OTDR wavelengths cover  the
appl icat ions  of  regular  end-to-end f ibre  character isat ion
(1310/ 1550nm) ,  premise/enterpr ise  LAN test ing
(850/1300nm) ,  FTTx  f ibre  l ink construct ion ver i f icat ion
(1490nm) and PON l ive  f ibre  t roubleshoot ing
(1625/ 1650nm with f i l ter ) .  The integrated PON Power
Meter  can perform in-serv ice  test ing of  a l l  PON s ignals
( 1310/ 1490/1550nm) on any network spot  featur ing pass-
through design and burst  mode support .  palmOTDR is
your  u l t imate solut ion to  meet  var ious  test ing
requirements  of  the ent i re  f ibre  network .

Product Overview

Features

Most Compact High-Performance OTDR

Comprehensive  f ibre  appl icat ions ,  ideal  for
LAN/  WAN/FTTx cert i f icat ion &
troubleshoot ing:
SM:  13 10/ 1490/1550,  1625/ 1650nm (with f i l ter ) ,
up to  50dB 
MM:  850/1300nm,  21 /24dB
Fault  locat ing,  f ibre  length/ loss  measurement ,
connector/spl ice/  spl i t ter /  macro bend/f ibre-
end detect ion
Bui l t - in  PON Power  Meter  for  Tr ip le-play  l ive
measurement
Optional  Stabi l i sed Laser  Source ,  SM/MM
Power Meter  and VFL
FTTx in-serv ice  test ing/  Test ing through
spl i t ter : ( 1625/ 1650nm with f i l ter )
Spl i t ter  &  f ibre-end ident i f iable

Auto/Manual (2-point/5-point) /Averaging/Real-
t ime test  
Pass/Fai l  assessment and ORL test  funct ion 
Quick start :  <5  seconds 
User- f r iendly  GUI ,  compact ,  l ightweight  ( 1kg)  
Hotkeys :  Eas iest  operat ion in  the wor ld ,  push-
and-test  
1000 test  records  storage 
Bel l  core  f i le  format  ( . sor )  
PC software for  batch data  process ing 
USB data  inter face ,  dr iver- f ree 
Mult ip le  languages :
EN/DE/ IT/FR/ES/PT/RU/KR/VN/CN 
8 hrs  cont inuous operat ion/20 hrs  standby 
Dust-shock proof  (2m drop test )  
CE,  FCC,  FDA cert i f icates  

In-service Test ing (Through Spl itter)
In-serv ice  test ing ( 1625nm with f i l ter )           Test ing through a  spl i t ter ,  sp l i t ter  and f ibre  end

ident i f iable
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Live Optical  S ignal  Check 
When the OTDR tests  with 1310/ 1490/1550nm wavelength,  the l ive
s ignals  t ransmitt ing in  the tested f ibre  may not  only  af fect  OTDR
measurements  but  a lso  damage the equipment connected to  the
network (SDH/WDM/ PON) and OTDR receiver .  The palmOTDR ser ies
avoids  the problem by start ing in-serv ice  communicat ion check before
test ing with message warning and auto terminat ion funct ions  to
ef fect ive ly  protect  test  instruments  and communicat ions  equipment .

Built- in  PON Power Meter
The integrat ion of  a  PON Power  Meter  into  such a  smal l  unit  of  the
palmOTDR makes FTTx cert i f icat ion and troubleshoot ing an excit ing
exper ience and ef f ic ient  workmanship .  The PON Power  Meter  module
can perform in-serv ice  test ing of  a l l  PON s ignals  ( 1310/ 1490/1550nm) on
any spot  of  the network featur ing pass-through design,  burst  mode and
Pass/Warning/Fai l  assessment funct ion ,  which can great ly  help you
evaluate PON s ignals  t ransmiss ion qual i ty .

Extended Stabi l ised Laser  Source Extended Optical  Power Meter
Stabi l i sed Laser  Source shares  palmOTDR
optica l  port  and works  on the same working
wavelength as  palmOTDR.

No warm-up
Absolute  power  va lue and power  loss
measurement
High accuracy ,  zero  shi f t
Power  monitor ing,  h igh- low l imit  sett ing
Reference sett ing

Extended Optical  Connector  Inspector  Module (MCI100 module)
Focusing knob for  fast  focus
Eye-safe  and c lear  v ideo v iewing
Interchangeable  connector  t ips  (male  and female ,
PC and APC,  1 .25mm and 2 .5mm etc . )
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Model 
Wavelength
  (±20nm) 

Dynamic Range EDZ (m) ADZ (m)

Basic  Advanced         

palmOTDR-M20AE  palmOTDR-M20AE-VPSI  850/1300  21/24dB  1.5  5 

palmOTDR-S20AE  palmOTDR-S20AE-VPSI  1310/1550  32/30dB  1.8  5 

palmOTDR-S20BE  palmOTDR-S20BE-VPSI  1310/1550  35/34dB  1.5  5 

palmOTDR-S20C/N  palmOTDR-S20C/N-VPSI  1310/1550  40/38dB  0.8  4.5 

palmOTDR-S20D/N  palmOTDR-S20D/N-VPSI  1310/1550  45/43dB  0.8  4.5 

palmOTDR-S20F  palmOTDR-S20F-VPSI  1310/1550  50/48dB  0.8  4.5 

palmOTDR-S20C/P  palmOTDR-S20C/P-VPSI  1310/1490/1550  38/37/37dB  0.8  4.5 

palmOTDR-S20C/X  palmOTDR-S20C/X-VPSI  1310/1550/1625(4)  38/37/37dB  0.8  4.5 

palmOTDR-P11C  palmOTDR-P11C-SI  1625(4)  37dB  0.8  4.5 

palmOTDR-P31C  palmOTDR-P31C-SI  1310/1550/1625(4)  38/37/37dB  0.8  4.5 

palmOTDR-Q40A  palmOTDR-Q40A-VPSI  850/1300/1310/1550  21/24/32/30dB  1.5  4.5 

Optimised Interface design
Graphical  User  Inter face
Color  and High Resolut ion

OTDR LinkImage Software

OTDR Trace Manager Software
TraceManager  software can display ,  analyse and edit  t race f i les ,
and generate  and pr int  comprehensive  test  and analys is  reports  in
var ious  forms.

Trace v iewing,  events  analys is
Batch edit ing and f lex ib le  pr int ing
Trace v iewing,  events  analys is
Mult i  t races  compar ison
Batch edit ing and f lex ib le  pr int ing
Bidirect ional  test ing (Opt ional )
CSV/ASCI I  report  formats

Specif icat ions
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Selectable Range (Km) 
0.1,0.3, 0.5, 1.3, 2.5, 5, 10@850nm;
0.1,0.3,0.5,1.3,2.5,5,10,20,40,80@1300nm; 
0.3, 1.3, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 120, 160, 240@others 

Pulse Width 
10ns, 30ns, 100ns, 300ns, 1μs@850nm; 10ns, 30ns, 100ns, 300ns, 1μs, 2.5μs@1300nm;
5ns, 10ns, 30ns,100ns, 300ns, 1μs,2.5μs, 10μs, 20μs@others 

Averaging Time  Quick, 15s, 30s, 1min, 2min, 3min 

Distance Measure Accuracy  ±(1m+5×10-5×distance+sampling space) 

Attenuation Detect Accuracy  ±0.05dB/dB 

Reflection Detect Accuracy  ±4dB 

Data Storage  1000 records 

Connectivity  USB 

Connector  FC/PC (Interchangeable SC, ST; optional LC) 

Power Supply  NiMH Battery / AC Adapter 

Battery Life  8 hrs continuous operation, 20 hrs standby (on one charge); recharging time < 4 hrs 

Operating Temperature  -20°C to 50°C 

Storage Temperature  -40°C to 70°C 

Relative Humidity  0 to 95% (non-condensing) 

Weight  1kg (2.2 lbs) 

Dimensions (H×W×T)  220×110×70mm (8.7×4.3×2.7 inch) 

Visible Fault Locator Module

Wavelength (±20nm)  650nm 

Output Power (dBm)  ≥-3 

Max Measurement Range  5 Km 

StabiliSed Laser Source Module

Wavelength (±20nm)  Same as OTDR working wavelength(5) 

Output Power (dBm)  ≥-7 

Functional  Module Specif icat ions
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Optical Power Meter Module
Calibrated Wavelength (nm)  850,1300,1310,1490,1550,1625 

Power Range (dBm)  -70 to +6 (-60 to +6 @850nm) 

Detector Type  InGaAs 

Display Resolution  0.01dB 

Accuracy  ± 5% ± 0.01nW (±0.5dB@850nm) 

MOD Identification  1K, 2K Hz 

PON Power Meter Module
Calibrated Wavelength  1310nm  1490nm  1550nm 

Measurement Range (dBm) 
-40 to +8 
(Burst mode: -30 to +8)

-40 to +8  -40 to +20 

Spectral Passband (nm)  1310±40  1490±10  1550±10 

Power Uncertainty (dB)  ≤ 0.5 

Display Resolution (dB)  0.01 

Insertion Loss (dB)  ≤ 1.5 

Threshold  60 user-definable threshold sets 

Data Storage  1200 records 

MCI100 Optical Connector Inspector Module 

Zoom  250X 

Resolution  0.75μm 

Focus  Manual 

Adaptor 

Standard: 25-U-M: FC/SC/ST/E2000 UPC male; 125-U-M: LC/MU UPC male; 

25-U-F: FC/SC/ST/E2000 UPC female; 

LC-U-F: LC UPC female; Optional: 125-A-M: LC/MU APC male; 

25-A-M: FC/SC/ST/E2000 APC male; 

SC-A-F: SC APC female; FC-A-F: FC APC female; LC-A-F: LC APC female; 

Weight / Size  150g/ 165×38×35mm 

*  Speci f icat ions  subject  to  change without  not ice

Notes:
( 1 )  Speci f icat ions  descr ibe the instrument ’s  warranted performance,  measured with typical  PC-
type connectors .  Uncerta int ies  due to  the refract ive  index of  f ibre  are  not  considered.
(2 )  The dynamic range is  measured at  maximum pulse  width and averaging t ime of  3  minutes .  
(3 )  Condit ions  for  dead zone measurement :  Ref lect ion event  is  at  0 .6Km,  ref lect ion intensity  is  less
than -45dB,  event  dead zone is  
measured with a  pulse  width of  10ns ;  attenuat ion dead zone is  measured with a  pulse  width of
10ns .  
(4)  1625nm can be replaced by 1650nm.  
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(5 )  The v is ib le  fault  locator  module ,  Stabi l i sed laser  source module  and Opt ica l  power  meter
module  are  standard on -VPSI  models .  A  stabi l i sed laser  source shares  the palmOTDR opt ica l  port
and works  on the same working wavelength as  palmOTDR.
(6)  The PON power  meter  module  is  standard on P11C and P31C .  

Standard Package:
Compact  PalmOTDR,  FC/PC connector ,  NiMH battery ,  TraceManager  software CD,  USB Data cable ,
AC adaptor ,  Soft  carry ing case ,  Warranty  card ,  Cert i f icate  of  ca l ibrat ion ,  Quick reference guide .  

Ordering Information

Options
 

pa lmOTDR-XXXX-VPSI :  V is ib le  Fault  Locator  module ,  Opt ica l  Power  Meter  module ,  Stabi l ized
Laser  Source module  and Opt ica l  Connector  Inspector  Module  for  palmOTDR.

1 .

 MCI100 Module :  Opt ica l  Connector  Inspector .  2 .
LM100 Funct ion :  L inkImage software 3 .


